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Bib
17

14

18
111
74

16
54
114

79

117
104
20
78
47
31
73
55
13
25

96
32
85
28
67
120
11
103
57
92

36
48
53
101
116
66
21
63

)

Name
Adam Payne

MIAA Alpine Championships
3/1/2022

Boys GS Results

Club
Haverhill High School

Baxter Jennings Marblehead High School

Declan Sears

Pope Francis High School

Edward Przybyla Hampshire Regional Middle/High School

Sam Wolf

Boston College High School

Rocco Masciarell Saint John'S Preparatory School

Evan Fisichelli
Luke Ward
Erik Fish

Saint John'S Preparatory School
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. High School
Nashoba Reg. High School

Nicholas Valcour Westford Academy

Rohan Brown
Noah Bagley

Brookline High School
Bromfield School

Robbie Cotter
Tim Haarmann
Brendan Dube

Saint John'S High School
Saint John'S Preparatory School
Saint John'S High School

Ronan Joyce

Josh Haarmann

Grant Mayer
Henry Coote

James Carleton

Jay Schwartz

Nipmuc Regional High School
Saint John'S Preparatory School
Dover-Sherborn High School
Saint John'S Preparatory School
Concord-Carlisle High School
Bedford High School

Tommy Robinsoi Saint John'S High School

John Giglia
Tyler Zilinski

Ashland High School
Ashland High School

Weston Den Ouc Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms

Erik Bergstrom

Owen Gandt
Drew Gray
Mihai Gavala

Winchester High School

Saint John'S Preparatory School
Lunenburg High School

Saint John'S High School

Brock Thomson Ashland High School
Henrik St Jernfell Weston High School
Maxwell Digrigol Lenox Memorial Middle & High School

Ben Catudal
Oscar Pride
Peter Green
Tom Rogers

Milton High School
Bromfield School
Dover-Sherborn High School
Boston College High School

Luke Burkley-Wc Brookline High School
Matthew Keene Boston College High School
Sebastion Englist Pioneer Valley Chinese Immersion Charter

Devon Regan
Jack Kim

Luke Sveen
Josh Libby
Tate Andrews

Boston College High School
Dover-Sherborn High School
Dover-Sherborn High School
Natick High School

Duxbury High School
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League
North Shore
MB East

PV South
PV South
Ski East
North Shore
North Shore
MB Omega
MB Omega
MB Alpha
MB East
MB Alpha
Central
North Shore
Central
Central
North Shore
MB East
North Shore
MB Omega
MB Omega
Central
Central
Central

PV North
MB Omega
North Shore
MB Omega
Central
Central

MB Omega
Berkshire
MB East
MB Alpha
MB East

Ski East

MB East

Ski East

PV South
Ski East

MB East
MB East

Ski East

MB East

Time
0:47.22
0:47.39
0:48.03
0:48.12
0:48.13
0:48.17
0:48.24
0:48.34
0:48.40
0:48.44
0:48.49
0:48.60
0:48.65
0:48.68
0:48.72
0:48.73
0:48.82
0:48.82
0:48.87
0:49.07
0:49.07
0:49.14
0:49.18
0:49.19
0:49.22
0:49.25
0:49.27
0:49.28
0:49.29
0:49.31
0:49.34
0:49.36
0:49.37
0:49.38
0:49.47
0:49.49
0:49.49
0:49.49
0:49.50
0:49.56
0:49.57
0:49.58
0:49.70
0:49.72



Rank
45
45
45
45
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
85
85
88

Bib
27
72
75
135
51
98
70
100
141
45
87
59
90
15
19
40

43
137
107

71

41

60
106
125
131

93

46

58
134
109
110

23
140

24

29

33

10
130

12

42

80
139

26

)

Name
Jules Vigneras

MIAA Alpine Championships
3/1/2022
Boys GS Results

Club
Belmont High School

Cooper Murray Hingham High School

Griffin Mozinski Boston College High School
Charles Porter Lexington High School
Brendan Oneill Dover-Sherborn High School
Alex Andrej Gun Needham High School

Will Mckenny  Lunenburg High School
Sam Charette  Saint John'S Preparatory School
Luke Cronin Saint John'S High School

Liam Shepherd

Norwell High School

Hunter Kennedy Boston College High School
Henry Hartford Haverhill High School

William Oneill
Tyler Murray

Dover-Sherborn High School
Westford Academy

Declan Varnerin Nashoba Reg. High School
Kieren Ghidella Shrewsbury High School
Charles Heiman Pittsfield High School
Lukas Schemmel Winchester High School

Owen Ludden
Jack Crowley

Peyton Mckee

Keegan Sears

Wachusett Regional High School
Saint John'S High School
Saint John'S Preparatory School
Pope Francis High School

Trevor Buckeridg Hingham High School
Max Hurlbut-Les Acton-Boxborough Reg H.S.

William Kence

Nick Boden

Micheal Desio

Alek Valleau
Liam Carlin

Needham High School
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. High School
Algonquin Reg. High School
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. High School
Winchester High School

Dylan Mcconnell Lexington High School
Cole Maddalone Bromfield School

Henry Flint
Kitson Stover
Jake Lacoche

Charlie Pingree

Dawson Kelly
Quinn Rein

Owen Freeman

Owen Wood
Luke Gold
Sam Nigro
Mack Frick
Brent Watts
Zach Ames

Concord-Carlisle High School
Monument Mountain Reg Hs

Hopkinton High School

Marblehead High School

Hampshire Regional Middle/High School
Natick High School

Westfield High School

Bromfield School

Brookline High School
Acton-Boxborough Reg H.S.
Longmeadow High School

Duxbury High School

Hampshire Regional Middle/High School
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League
MB Alpha
Ski East

Ski East
MB East
MB East
Ski East
MB Omega
North Shore
Central

Ski East

Ski East
North Shore
MB East
MB Alpha
MB Omega
Central
Berkshire
MB Omega
Central
Central
North Shore
PV South
Ski East
MB Alpha
Ski East
MB Omega
Central
MB Omega
MB Omega
MB East
MB Alpha
MB Omega
Berkshire
Central
MB East
PV South
Ski East

PV North
MB Alpha
MB East
MB Alpha
PV South
MB East
PV South

Time
0:49.82
0:49.82
0:49.82
0:49.82
0:49.89
0:49.94
0:49.97
0:49.98
0:50.01
0:50.02
0:50.05
0:50.06
0:50.08
0:50.12
0:50.12
0:50.13
0:50.21
0:50.22
0:50.27
0:50.29
0:50.35
0:50.41
0:50.44
0:50.46
0:50.47
0:50.47
0:50.48
0:50.52
0:50.53
0:50.61
0:50.76
0:50.79
0:50.80
0:50.81
0:50.82
0:50.85
0:50.87
0:50.93
0:50.94
0:50.96
0:51.06
0:51.06
0:51.06
0:51.25



Rank
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
97
99

100
101
102
103
103
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

Bib
22
112
86
52
136
126
68
99
38
113
39
37
145
127
76
128
146
30
77
156
81
133
69
62
89
124
50
64
95
123
129
122
138
102
97
61
56
121
119
88
143
35
34
84

)

MIAA Alpine Championships
3/1/2022

Boys GS Results
Name Club
Liam Green Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms
Anders Holmque Hingham High School
Own Palmer Masconomet Reg. High School
Tyler Kondrat Ashland High School
Ryan O'Connor Saint John'S High School
Drew Busney  Wellesley High School
Collin Freeman Saint Mary Parish School
Tyler Rodgers  Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. High School

Noah Kirby Lenox Memorial Middle & High School
Ben Makosiej  Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms
Cole Busny Wellesley High School

Thomas Michael Northampton High School
Ethan Ghoosh  Brookline High School

Colin O'Connor Saint John'S High School
Alex Schreiber Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms
Brendan Hughes Westford Academy

Clark Wheeler Marblehead High School
Logan Flannery Newton South High School
Keehgan Scott Taconic High School

Dario Filadoro  Austin Preparatory School
Max Pierce Acton-Boxborough Reg H.S.
Luc Kylander Hingham High School
Chase Akstin Central Catholic

Donald Tanner Taconic High School

Bronly Boyd Monument Mountain Reg Hs
Ryan Radulski  North Andover High School
Oliver Kirby Lenox Memorial Middle & High School

Whyatt Sissum  Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms
Alexander Popel Westford Academy

Sandor Baltay Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. High School
Thomas Didier Westborough High School
Thomas Blancha Boston College High School

Matt Bishop Wellesley High School

Oliver Johnson Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms
Sunjae Kim Andover High School

Phineas Tuttmar Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms
Jon Dunn
Will Caron
Saul Schwartz

Masconomet Reg. High School
Chelmsford High School

Gage Pateneaud Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms
Aidan Wee Duxbury High School

Mitchell Scalise Wahconah Regional High School
Keller Mahoney Northampton High School

Ewan Smith Acton-Boxborough Reg H.S.

Hampshire Regional Middle/High School
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League

PV North
Ski East
North Shore
Central
Central

MB East

PV South
MB Omega
Berkshire
PV North
MB East

PV North
MB East
Central

PV North
MB Alpha
MB East
MB Alpha
Berkshire
North Shore
MB Alpha
Ski East

MB Alpha
Berkshire
Berkshire
North Shore
Berkshire
PV North
MB Alpha
MB Omega
Central

Ski East

MB East

PV North
North Shore
PV North
PV South
North Shore
MB Alpha
PV North
MB East
Berkshire
PV North
MB Alpha

Time
0:51.43
0:51.52
0:51.54
0:51.56
0:51.70
0:51.73
0:51.76
0:51.87
0:51.88
0:51.88
0:51.95
0:51.97
0:51.98
0:51.99
0:52.08
0:52.08
0:52.19
0:52.20
0:52.27
0:52.29
0:52.30
0:52.31
0:52.32
0:52.36
0:52.62
0:52.74
0:52.77
0:52.80
0:52.81
0:52.86
0:52.96
0:53.00
0:53.01
0:53.03
0:53.17
0:53.18
0:53.19
0:53.23
0:53.24
0:53.36
0:53.38
0:53.42
0:53.60
0:53.76



Rank
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
139
141
142
143
144

Bib
147
142
91
144
65
83
105
118
49
94
108
115

82

MIAA Alpine Championships
[\uns 4 3/1/2022

Boys GS Results
Name Club
Ollie Litster North Andover High School
Will Landers Wellesley High School
Rudy Charland Westfield High School
Maxwell Haueise Newton North High School
Rocco Piretti Lenox Memorial Middle & High School
Evan Novak Hampshire Regional Middle/High School
James Scott Pioneer Valley Chinese Immersion Charter
Samual Blumber, Longmeadow High School
Connor Carrier Westfield High School
Teddy Scott Pioneer Valley Chinese Immersion Charter
Christian Bach  Southwick Regional Hs
Evan Bourgeois Agawam High School
Andrew Rozak Medway High School
William Chiarelli Westborough High School

WACHLSET

League
North Shore
MB East
PV North
MB East
Berkshire
PV South
PV South
PV South
PV North
PV South
PV South
PV North
Central
Central

Time

0:53.77
0:53.86
0:54.05
0:54.11
0:54.50
0:54.51
0.0006334
0.0006334
0.0006403
0.0006544
0.0006579
0.0007119
DNF
DNF



