



Rank	Bib	Name	Club	League	Time
1	17	Adam Payne	Haverhill High School	North Shore	0:47.22
2	9	·	Marblehead High School	MB East	0:47.39
3	14	Declan Sears	Pope Francis High School	PV South	0:48.03
4	2	Edward Przybyla	a Hampshire Regional Middle/High School	PV South	0:48.12
5	18	Sam Wolf	Boston College High School	Ski East	0:48.13
6	111	Rocco Masciare	Saint John'S Preparatory School	North Shore	0:48.17
7	74	Evan Fisichelli	Saint John'S Preparatory School	North Shore	0:48.24
8	4	Luke Ward	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. High School	MB Omega	0:48.34
9	16	Erik Fish	Nashoba Reg. High School	MB Omega	0:48.40
10	54	Nicholas Valcou	r Westford Academy	MB Alpha	0:48.44
11	114	Rohan Brown	Brookline High School	MB East	0:48.49
12	3	Noah Bagley	Bromfield School	MB Alpha	0:48.60
13	79	Robbie Cotter	Saint John'S High School	Central	0:48.65
14	5	Tim Haarmann	Saint John'S Preparatory School	North Shore	0:48.68
15	117	Brendan Dube	Saint John'S High School	Central	0:48.72
16	104	Ronan Joyce	Nipmuc Regional High School	Central	0:48.73
17	20	Josh Haarmann	Saint John'S Preparatory School	North Shore	0:48.82
17	78	Grant Mayer	Dover-Sherborn High School	MB East	0:48.82
19	47	Henry Coote	Saint John'S Preparatory School	North Shore	0:48.87
20	31	James Carleton	Concord-Carlisle High School	MB Omega	0:49.07
20	73	Jay Schwartz	Bedford High School	MB Omega	0:49.07
22	55	Tommy Robinso	o Saint John'S High School	Central	0:49.14
23	13	John Giglia	Ashland High School	Central	0:49.18
24	25	Tyler Zilinski	Ashland High School	Central	0:49.19
25	7	Weston Den Ou	c Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms	PV North	0:49.22
26	96	Erik Bergstrom	Winchester High School	MB Omega	0:49.25
27	32	Owen Gandt	Saint John'S Preparatory School	North Shore	0:49.27
28	85	Drew Gray	Lunenburg High School	MB Omega	0:49.28
29	28	Mihai Gavala	Saint John'S High School	Central	0:49.29
30	67	Brock Thomson	Ashland High School	Central	0:49.31
31	120	Henrik St Jernfe	l Weston High School	MB Omega	0:49.34
32	11	Maxwell Digrigo	l Lenox Memorial Middle & High School	Berkshire	0:49.36
33	103	Ben Catudal	Milton High School	MB East	0:49.37
34	57	Oscar Pride	Bromfield School	MB Alpha	0:49.38
35	92	Peter Green	Dover-Sherborn High School	MB East	0:49.47
36	6	Tom Rogers	Boston College High School	Ski East	0:49.49
36	36	•	c Brookline High School	MB East	0:49.49
36	48		Boston College High School	Ski East	0:49.49
39	53	Sebastion Englis	Pioneer Valley Chinese Immersion Charter	PV South	0:49.50
40	101	Devon Regan	Boston College High School	Ski East	0:49.56
41	116	Jack Kim	Dover-Sherborn High School	MB East	0:49.57
42	66	Luke Sveen	Dover-Sherborn High School	MB East	0:49.58
43	21	Josh Libby	Natick High School	Ski East	0:49.70
44	63	Tate Andrews	Duxbury High School	MB East	0:49.72





Rank	Bib	Name	Club	League	Time
45	27	Jules Vigneras	Belmont High School	MB Alpha	0:49.82
45	72	Cooper Murray	Hingham High School	Ski East	0:49.82
45	75	Griffin Mozinski	Boston College High School	Ski East	0:49.82
45	135	Charles Porter	Lexington High School	MB East	0:49.82
49	51	Brendan Oneill	Dover-Sherborn High School	MB East	0:49.89
50	98	Alex Andrej Gur	n Needham High School	Ski East	0:49.94
51	70	Will Mckenny	Lunenburg High School	MB Omega	0:49.97
52	100	Sam Charette	Saint John'S Preparatory School	North Shore	0:49.98
53	141	Luke Cronin	Saint John'S High School	Central	0:50.01
54	45	Liam Shepherd	Norwell High School	Ski East	0:50.02
55	87	Hunter Kennedy	Boston College High School	Ski East	0:50.05
56	59	Henry Hartford	Haverhill High School	North Shore	0:50.06
57	90	William Oneill	Dover-Sherborn High School	MB East	0:50.08
58	15	Tyler Murray	Westford Academy	MB Alpha	0:50.12
58	19	Declan Varnerin	Nashoba Reg. High School	MB Omega	0:50.12
60	40	Kieren Ghidella	Shrewsbury High School	Central	0:50.13
61	8	Charles Heiman	Pittsfield High School	Berkshire	0:50.21
62	43	Lukas Schemme	l Winchester High School	MB Omega	0:50.22
63	137	Owen Ludden	Wachusett Regional High School	Central	0:50.27
64	107	Jack Crowley	Saint John'S High School	Central	0:50.29
65	71	Peyton Mckee	Saint John'S Preparatory School	North Shore	0:50.35
66	41	Keegan Sears	Pope Francis High School	PV South	0:50.41
67	60	Trevor Buckerid	g Hingham High School	Ski East	0:50.44
68	106	Max Hurlbut-Les	s Acton-Boxborough Reg H.S.	MB Alpha	0:50.46
69	125	William Kence	Needham High School	Ski East	0:50.47
69	131	Nick Boden	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. High School	MB Omega	0:50.47
71	93	Micheal Desio	Algonquin Reg. High School	Central	0:50.48
72	46	Alek Valleau	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. High School	MB Omega	0:50.52
73	58	Liam Carlin	Winchester High School	MB Omega	0:50.53
74	134	Dylan Mcconnel	l Lexington High School	MB East	0:50.61
75	109	Cole Maddalone	Bromfield School	MB Alpha	0:50.76
76	110	Henry Flint	Concord-Carlisle High School	MB Omega	0:50.79
77	23	Kitson Stover	Monument Mountain Reg Hs	Berkshire	0:50.80
78	140	Jake Lacoche	Hopkinton High School	Central	0:50.81
79	24	Charlie Pingree	Marblehead High School	MB East	0:50.82
80	29	Dawson Kelly	Hampshire Regional Middle/High School	PV South	0:50.85
81	33	Quinn Rein	Natick High School	Ski East	0:50.87
82	10	Owen Freeman	Westfield High School	PV North	0:50.93
83	130	Owen Wood	Bromfield School	MB Alpha	0:50.94
84	12	Luke Gold	Brookline High School	MB East	0:50.96
85	42	Sam Nigro	Acton-Boxborough Reg H.S.	MB Alpha	0:51.06
85	80	Mack Frick	Longmeadow High School	PV South	0:51.06
85	139	Brent Watts	Duxbury High School	MB East	0:51.06
88	26	Zach Ames	Hampshire Regional Middle/High School	PV South	0:51.25





			- ,		
Rank	Bib	Name	Club	League	Time
89	22	Liam Green	Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms	PV North	0:51.43
90	112	Anders Holmqu	e Hingham High School	Ski East	0:51.52
91	86	Own Palmer	Masconomet Reg. High School	North Shore	0:51.54
92	52	Tyler Kondrat	Ashland High School	Central	0:51.56
93	136	Ryan O'Connor	Saint John'S High School	Central	0:51.70
94	126	Drew Busney	Wellesley High School	MB East	0:51.73
95	68	Collin Freeman	Saint Mary Parish School	PV South	0:51.76
96	99	Tyler Rodgers	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. High School	MB Omega	0:51.87
97	38	Noah Kirby	Lenox Memorial Middle & High School	Berkshire	0:51.88
97	113	Ben Makosiej	Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms	PV North	0:51.88
99	39	Cole Busny	Wellesley High School	MB East	0:51.95
100	37	Thomas Michae	l Northampton High School	PV North	0:51.97
101	145	Ethan Ghoosh	Brookline High School	MB East	0:51.98
102	127	Colin O'Connor	Saint John'S High School	Central	0:51.99
103	76	Alex Schreiber	Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms	PV North	0:52.08
103	128	Brendan Hughe	s Westford Academy	MB Alpha	0:52.08
105	146	Clark Wheeler	Marblehead High School	MB East	0:52.19
106	30	Logan Flannery	Newton South High School	MB Alpha	0:52.20
107	77	Keehgan Scott	Taconic High School	Berkshire	0:52.27
108	156	Dario Filadoro	Austin Preparatory School	North Shore	0:52.29
109	81	Max Pierce	Acton-Boxborough Reg H.S.	MB Alpha	0:52.30
110	133	Luc Kylander	Hingham High School	Ski East	0:52.31
111	69	Chase Akstin	Central Catholic	MB Alpha	0:52.32
112	62	Donald Tanner	Taconic High School	Berkshire	0:52.36
113	89	Bronly Boyd	Monument Mountain Reg Hs	Berkshire	0:52.62
114	124	Ryan Radulski	North Andover High School	North Shore	0:52.74
115	50	Oliver Kirby	Lenox Memorial Middle & High School	Berkshire	0:52.77
116	64	Wyatt Sissum	Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms	PV North	0:52.80
117	95	Alexander Pope	Westford Academy	MB Alpha	0:52.81
118	123	Sandor Baltay	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. High School	MB Omega	0:52.86
119	129	Thomas Didier	Westborough High School	Central	0:52.96
120	122	Thomas Blancha	Boston College High School	Ski East	0:53.00
121	138	Matt Bishop	Wellesley High School	MB East	0:53.01
122	102	Oliver Johnson	Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms	PV North	0:53.03
123	97	Sunjae Kim	Andover High School	North Shore	0:53.17
124	61	Phineas Tuttma	r Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms	PV North	0:53.18
125	56	Jon Dunn	Hampshire Regional Middle/High School	PV South	0:53.19
126	121	Will Caron	Masconomet Reg. High School	North Shore	0:53.23
127	119	Saul Schwartz	Chelmsford High School	MB Alpha	0:53.24
128	88	Gage Pateneaud	Mohawk Trail Regional Hs/Ms	PV North	0:53.36
129	143	Aidan Wee	Duxbury High School	MB East	0:53.38
130	35	Mitchell Scalise	Wahconah Regional High School	Berkshire	0:53.42
131	34	Keller Mahoney	Northampton High School	PV North	0:53.60
132	84	Ewan Smith	Acton-Boxborough Reg H.S.	MB Alpha	0:53.76





Rank	Bib	Name	Club	League	Time
133	147	Ollie Litster	North Andover High School	North Shore	0:53.77
134	142	Will Landers	Wellesley High School	MB East	0:53.86
135	91	Rudy Charland	Westfield High School	PV North	0:54.05
136	144	Maxwell Haueis	€ Newton North High School	MB East	0:54.11
137	65	Rocco Piretti	Lenox Memorial Middle & High School	Berkshire	0:54.50
138	83	Evan Novak	Hampshire Regional Middle/High School	PV South	0:54.51
139	105	James Scott	Pioneer Valley Chinese Immersion Charter	PV South	0.0006334
139	118	Samual Blumber	r Longmeadow High School	PV South	0.0006334
141	49	Connor Carrier	Westfield High School	PV North	0.0006403
142	94	Teddy Scott	Pioneer Valley Chinese Immersion Charter	PV South	0.0006544
143	108	Christian Bach	Southwick Regional Hs	PV South	0.0006579
144	115	Evan Bourgeois	Agawam High School	PV North	0.0007119
	1	Andrew Rozak	Medway High School	Central	DNF
	82	William Chiarell	i Westborough High School	Central	DNF